

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1324 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 18, delete "and"

1.3 Page 1, line 19, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.4 Page 1, after line 19, insert:

1.5 "(4) includes local approval on proposals of new and rerouted off-highway vehicle trails."

1.6 Page 2, lines 11 to 13, delete the new language

1.7 Page 2, line 17, delete "An" and insert "A designated"

1.8 Page 2, line 18, delete ", national forest road or trail"

1.9 Page 2, delete lines 22 and 23 and insert:

1.10 "(2) land where the trails, roads, and facilities are located unless the affected townships,  
1.11 cities, counties, and road authority give written approval of inclusion;"

1.12 Page 5, delete section 6 and insert:

1.13 "Sec. 6. REPEALER.

1.14 (a) Laws 2003, chapter 128, article 1, section 167, subdivision 1, as amended by Laws  
1.15 2005, First Special Session chapter 1, article 2, section 152, Laws 2007, chapter 57, article  
1.16 1, section 155, is repealed.

1.17 (b) Minnesota Rules, part 6100.0500, subpart 8d, is repealed.

1.18 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective August 1, 2024."

1.19 Amend the title accordingly